# PANDUIT 5 Day Fiber Trunk Delivery Program



## **QuickNet™ Small Diameter** Fiber Trunk Cable Assemblies

- Receive your fiber trunk assemblies in 5 business days or less
- Orders received after 2pm CST will be entered the next **business** day
- Delivered within 5 business days of order booking by Panduit **Customer Service**
- Delivered to "Ship To" address on the purchase order
- **Maximum order quantity = 50**
- **Continental USA and Canada only**

#### **Fiber Trunk Options**

- 12-Fiber or 24-Fiber
- Singlemode, OM3, or OM4
- Plenum (OFNP) jacket
- Standard MPO or PanMPO (multimode only)
- Standard or Optimized IL performance



### PanMPO™ Connectors are offered for Multimode **Assemblies**

The PanMPO™ Connector is the only MPO fiber optic connector that can change gender and polarity in seconds.

#### **Part Numbers**

3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 15 14 Character Ζ Р 7 Ε Т 7 Ε **Example** 

- 1-Fiber
  - F = Fiber
- 2-Fiber Type
  - 9 = Singlemode
  - X = OM3
  - Z = OM4
- 3-Fiber Count
  - T = 12 Fiber
  - U = 24 Fiber
- 4-Cable Type
  - Y = Small Diameter Indoor
- 5-Jacket Type
  - P = Plenum

- 6-Connector (End A)
  - 5 = MPO Female
  - 6 = MPO Male
  - 7 = PanMPO™ Female\*
  - 8 = PanMPO™ Male\*
- 7-Connector Variant
  - E = Standard 1m Breakout
- 8-Connector (End A)
  - 5 = MPO Female
  - 6 = MPO Male
  - 7 = PanMPO<sup>™</sup> Female\*
  - 8 = PanMPO™ Male\*
- 9-Connector Variant
  - E = Standard 1m Breakout

- 10-Polarity / Performance
  - A = Method A, Standard IL
  - B = Method B, Standard IL\*
  - X = Method A, Optimized IL\*
  - Y = Method B, Optimized IL\*
- 11-Pulling Eye
  - A = Pulling Eye
- 12-Length, Unit of Measure F = Feet
- 13, 14, 15-Assembly Length F = 015 - 300 feet
- \*OM3 and OM4 Only